
 

 

 
 

HCAA/SHSAA Championship Playdown Calendar 2017-2018 
RATIFIED ON MAY 2, 2017 

 

 

 

 

Golf – Senior Grass 
 
 

District Championship  Tues. Sept. 12  LeRoy  

Provincial Championship   Fri/Sat, Sept 22/23  Estevan 
 

Golf – Junior Grass 
 

Pre-Districts   Thur. Sept. 14 (p.m.) LeRoy & Watrous 

District Championship  Tues. Sept. 19  LeRoy  (Sept. 18 is HSD coll learning day)  
 

Cross Country 
 
 

Pre-Districts   Wed. Sept. 27  St. Brieux & Strasbourg  

District Championship  Thur. Oct. 5  St. Brieux (Thanksgiving long weekend)  

Provincial Championship  Sat. Oct. 14  Turtleford 

 

Soccer – Jr. Girls & Jr. Boys 
 

HSD League and League Playoffs Determine the District Champion 
 

Soccer – Sr. Girls & Sr. Boys 
 

Regionals   Fri/Sat Oct 20/21  (www.shsaa.ca) 

Provincial Championships  Fri/Sat Oct 27/28  1A Boys (7 v 7) – @ Middle Lake 

       2A Boys – @ Yorkton  
 

       1A Girls (7 v 7) – Martensville 

       2A Girls – Moose Jaw 
 

Tackle Football 
 

Provincial Quarterfinals  Sat. Oct. 28  TBD    

Provincial Semi-finals  Sat. Nov. 4  TBD 

Provincial Championships  Sat. Nov. 11  TBD  (4-day long weekend HSD) 

 

Volleyball – Jr. Girls & Jr. Boys 
 

Pre-Districts   Wed. Nov. 1  Sites TBD    

District Championships  Tues. Nov. 7  Site TBD    

   

Volleyball – Jr. “B” Girls & Jr. “B” Boys 
 

Pre-Districts   Wed. Nov. 1  Sites TBD    

District Championships  Tues. Nov. 7  Site TBD  

 

Volleyball – Sr. Girls 
 

Conferences   Sat. Nov. 4  TBD 

Regionals   Sat. Nov. 11  TBD  (4-day long weekend HSD) 

Provincial Championships  Fri/Sat Nov. 17/18 1A Girls – @ Fox Valley 

       2A Girls – @ Davidson 

       3A Girls – @ Carlysle 

       4A Girls – @ Yorkton 
       

 

 

 



 

Volleyball – Sr. Boys 
 

Conferences   Sat. Nov. 11  TBD  (4-day long weekend HSD) 

Regionals   Sat. Nov. 18  TBD 

Provincial Championships  Fri/Sat Nov. 24/25 1A Boys – @ Rouleau 

       2A Boys – @ Rocanville 

       3A Boys – @ Kipling 

       4A Boys – @ Humboldt 
 

Curling – Junior 
 

Pre-Districts   Tues. Feb. 6  @ TBD  

Districts    Tues/Wed Feb. 13/14 @ TBD   
 

Curling – Senior 
 

Pre-Districts   Mon. Feb. 5  @ TBD 

Districts    Fri/Sat. Feb. 9/10  @ TBD 

Regionals   Fri/Sat. Mar. 2/3  Boys – Wadena 

       Girls – Foam Lake 

       Mixed – Foam Lake 

Provincial Championships  Fri/Sat, Mar. 9/10  Boys – Spiritwood 

       Girls – Ituna 

Mixed – Rosetown 
 

Wrestling 
 

Regionals   Sat, Mar. 10   Swift Current 

Provincials   Fri/Sat, Mar. 16/17 Regina 

 

Basketball – Jr. Girls & Jr. Boys 
 

Pre-Districts & Districts  Bracket draw (no tournaments), starting around Tues. Feb. 27 (or earlier) 
  

Basketball – Sr. Girls & Sr. Boys 
 

Conferences   Fri/Sat, Mar. 9/10  www.shsaa.ca 

Regionals   Fri/Sat, Mar. 16/17 www.shsaa.ca   

Provincials   Fri/Sat, Mar. 23/24 @ Prince Albert  

 

Archery 
 
     

Districts    Date TBD  @ TBD  (date dependent on NASP dates) 
 

Badminton – Junior 
 

Pre-Districts   Thur/Fri, Apr. 26/27 Sites TBD   

Districts    Wed/Thur, May 2/3 Sites TBD 
 

Badminton – Senior 
 

Pre-Districts   Tue/Wed, Apr. 24/25 Sites TBD   

Districts    Sat. Apr. 28  @ Foam Lake  

Regionals   Sat. May 5  @ Foam Lake 

Provincials   Sat. May 12  @ Wilkie 
 

Track & Field 
 

Pre-Districts        Tues. May 15? (tentative) @ TBD         

3000m    Wed. May 16? (tentative) @ Humboldt            

Pole Vault   TBD   @ Saskatoon   

Districts    Tues. May 22? (tentative) @ Saskatoon (tentative)        

Provincials   Fri/Sat, June 1/2  @ Prince Albert 

 


